Monday, February 9, 2026 at 10:00am

I.  ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

1. 2026-68 BOND ACT(Amended)-RB03L-3078-Pondfield Road West Over 
Bronx River, Bronxville-Yonkers

A BOND ACT (Amended) authorizing the issuance of additional bonds of Westchester 
County in the amount of TEN MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND 
($10,720,000) DOLLARS, making the total amount ELEVEN MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED 
FIFTY THOUSAND ($11,750,000) DOLLARS to finance Capital Project RB03L - Pondfield 
Road West Over Bronx River, Bronxville-Yonkers.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: Department of Public Works & Transportation
Commissioner Greechan and First Deputy Commissioner Gayle Katzman 

2. 2026-51 BOND ACT-BPL26-3131-Flood Mitigation

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND ($1,850,000) DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital 
Project BPL26 (3131) Flood Mitigation.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: Department of Planning
Commissioner Blanca Lopez and Deputy Commissioner David Kvinge

[...]

COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: Department of Planning
Commissioner Blanca Lopez and Program Administrator Leonard Gruenfeld

6. 2026-19 BOND ACT-BPL37-80 Main Street, Ossining

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of SIX MILLION, FORTY THOUSAND ($6,040,000) 
DOLLARS in bonds of Westchester County to finance Capital Project BPL37 - New Homes 
Land Acquisition III.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: Department of Planning
Commissioner Blanca Lopez and Program Administrator Leonard Gruenfeld

[...]

COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: Department of Planning
Commissioner Blanca Lopez and Program Administrator Leonard Gruenfeld

8. 2026-21 BOND ACT-BPL37-19 Greenridge Avenue, White Plains

A BOND ACT authorizing the issuance of ONE MILLION, FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE 
THOUSAND ($1,425,000) DOLLARS in bonds of 
Westchester County to finance Capital Project BPL37 - New Homes Land Acquisition Fund 
III.
COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE & HOUSING

Guests: Department of Planning
Commissioner Blanca Lopez and Program Administrator Leonard Gruenfeld